

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14029-14030/2011

MALOOK SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions,impleadment as party respondent,PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL AFFIDAVIT and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 10/04/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Suryanaryana Singh,adv.
Ms. Pragati Neekhara,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.K.K.Mahalik,adv.
Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.

Mr. Arun K. Sinha ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the petitioner has filed an affidavit of service by which many of the unserved respondents have been served. Respondent Nos. 42, 47, 49, 51-52, 57, 61, 64, 70, 74-75, 80-81, 83, 85, 87 and 99 are still remained unserved.

Contd...2

ITEM NO.54

-2-

Ld.counsel for the petitioner and the contesting respondent submit that the unserved respondents were the Govt. employees and are either retired or not in service and residing in various parts of the State. It is further submitted that the State may be directed to furnish the latest available address of the above respondents available with them. Hence, respondent No.1 is directed to furnish the correct address of the unserved respondents if any, available with them. Notice addressed to respondent No. 51 has been returned with an endorsement "refused, returned to sender". Hence, proper service. No appearance for respondent No.51.

List the matter on 11.05.2012.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar

SB